
[image: image1.png]THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES.

Never Stand Still Australian School of Business Economics





Workshop on Emerging Economies
(WEE 2013) Program
Friday, 1 November 2013
9:00 – 9:30 Registration – ASB 216, UNSW
9:30 – 10:00 Morning Tea 
10:05 – 10:15 Welcome & Information
10:15 – 12:30 Session 1 
Chair: Ariel Ben Yishay (UNSW)

Measuring poverty dynamics with synthetic panels based on cross-sections
Speaker: Hai Anh Dang (World Bank Development Research Group)

Discussant: Arpita Chatterjee (UNSW)

Credit Constraints, Present Bias and Investment in Health: Evidence from Micropayments for Clean Water in Dhaka
Speaker: Raymond  Guiteras (University of Maryland)

Discussant: Ariel Ben Yishay (UNSW)

Religion, Minority Status and Trust: Evidence from a Field Experiment
Speaker: Pushkar Maitra (Monash University) 
Discussant: Gautam Bose (UNSW)

12:30 – 13:30 Lunch (ASB West Wing 6th Floor Business Lounge)
13:30 – 15:00 Session 2
Chair: Benoit Julien (UNSW)
The real cost of credit constraints: Evidence from micro-finance
Speaker: Renuka Sane (Indian Statistical Institute – Delhi)

Discussant: Sang-Wook (Stanley) Cho (UNSW)

Housing and Liquidity
Speaker: Chao He (Renmin University China) 

Discussant: Benoit Julien (UNSW)

15:00 – 15:30 Coffee Break (ASB 4th Floor Lounge, West Wing)
15:30 – 17:00 Session 3
Chair: Lisa Magnani (UNSW)

Female Labour Force Participation and Child Education in India: Evidence from the National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme
Speaker: Abhirop Mukhopadhyay (Indian Statistical Institute)

Discussant: Reshad Ahsan (University of Melbourne)

The Asian Family, the State and Care for Urban Older Adults: A Comparison of Singapore, China and Indonesia
Speaker: Treena Wu (Tsao Foundation, Singapore) 

Discussant: Lisa Magnani (UNSW)

17:00 Drinks (ASB West Wing 6th Floor Business Lounge)
19:00 Dinner (Location: TBD)
Organising committee: 
Ariel Ben Yishay (a.benyishay@unsw.edu.au)

Gautam Bose (g.bose@unsw.edu.au)

Arpita Chatterjee (arpita.chatterjee@unsw.edu.au)

Sang-Wook (Stanley) Cho (s.cho@unsw.edu.au)

Benoit Julien (benoit.julien@unsw.edu.au)

Lisa Magnani (e.magnani@unsw.edu.au)

Rachida Ouysse (rouysse@unsw.edu.au)

Marian Vidal-Fernandez (m.vidal-fernandez@unsw.edu.au)
Administrative contact: 
Luca De Francesco (l.defrancesco@unsw.edu.au)
The organizing committee acknowledges financial support from the School of Economics (UNSW), the Research Office of the Australian School of Business and from Professor James Morley.
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